Record #
B-25-607

B-25-601

B-25-603

B-25-602

B-25-600

B-25-599

B-25-598

B-25-597

B-25-596

B-25-577

B-25-563

B-25-472

B-25-532

B-25-592

B-25-556

B-25-591

B-25-606

Permit/Li
Issued Date
8/22/2025

8/18/2025

8/20/2025

8/20/2025

8/18/2025

8/18/2025

8/18/2025

8/18/2025

8/19/2025

8/20/2025

8/18/2025

8/22/2025

8/22/2025

8/18/2025

8/21/2025

8/18/2025

8/22/2025

Street No
12

395

=
kS

.
®

3

s
3

2!

N}
N

«
@

-
N

o
3

.
15

-
©

-

52

N

03

84

7

6

11

Street Name Project Name
INDUSTRIAL WAY
MAIN ST 395 MAIN STUNIT8

WEBSTER ST

GANLEY DR

N MAIN ST

N MAIN ST

N MAIN ST

WOODBURY ST

SILVER BROOK RD

SHANNON RD

COTTONWOOD LN

ZION HILLRD

215 S BROADWAY, HOT

S BROADWAY WORX

ACKERMANSTRPK 84 CADDY DRIVE
KING ST
COLESTRPK 29 LOWELL RD, #6

DARRYLLN 11 DARRYLE LN- SOLAR

Permit For
ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL

CELLTOWER

CHANGE OF OCCUPANT--
COMMERCIAL

MANUFACTURED HOUSING--
REPLACEMENT

NEW CONSTRUCTION--1 FAMILY
RAZE--MANUFACTURED HOME

SOLAR PANELS

Work Descripti
INTERNAL DEMO OF MOLD IMPACTED MATERIALS.A

REMOVAL OF EXISTING AIR HANDLER, ELECTRIC HEAT AND CONDENSER. INSTALLATION OF
CUSTOM COMFORT AIR HANDLER, ELECTRIC HEAT AND HEAT PUMP. NO NEW DUCTWORK.

SPLIT GARAGE INTO FIVE ROOMS WITH THE FOLLOWING NAMES/USES: OIL TANK ROOM; T..
GAME ROOM; SOTRAGE; OFFICE; HALLWAY.SHALL NOT BE USED AS AN ACCESSORTY
APARTMENT.**NO PLUMBING, NO BEDROOMS, NO MEANS OF COOKING**

BATHROOM REMODEL - REMOVAL OF FLOOR, VANITY, SHOWER. PLUMBER & ELECTRICIAN WILL
BEONSITE.A

INSTALLING NEW FOOTINGS FOR NEW FRONT PORCH (312 SQ FT) WITH 10X18 ROOF OVER 1/2
OF DECK

WORK WITHOUT PERMIT - PRO WARRIOR CONSTRUCTION. DEMO AND INCREASE DECK SIZE TO
14X20 DECK

WATER LEAK FROM PIPE IN KITCHEN WHICH WENT DOWN TO GARAGE - HAD BEEN LEAKING FOR
SOMETIME

REPLACE 40'X5' FARMERS PORCH WITH NEW BOARDS &RAILINGS. STAY IN EXISTING
FOOTPRINT.A REPLACE IN LIKE KIND.

ADD STAIRS FROM MASTER BEDROOM LEADING TO ATTIC SPACE. ADD WINDOW TO ATTIC GABLE
END. ADD FLOORING / T&G PLY, KNEE WALLS TO BE 5' IN HEIGHT OR HIGHER NOT LOWER,
INSULATION AND BASIC LIGHTS. DRYWALL AND PLASTER TO CREATE A CLEANER STORAGE
SPACE. NOTTO BE A BEDROOM.

**FOUDNATION EXCAVATED, FOOTINGS POURED AND WALLS POURED WITHOUT A PERMIT**
EXTRA BEDROOM AND BATHROOM. A NO MEANS OF COOKING, NOT BE USED AS AN ACCESSORY
APARTMENT. NO KITCHENETTE. WETLAND SETBACKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. SEPTIC SYSTEM
APPROVED FOR 3 BEDROOMS.

FINISHING 330sf OF THE BASEMENT FOR OFFICE SPACE. A USE NON-GRINDING PUMP FOR ANY
BATHROOM PUMP

AT&T TO COLOCATE WIRELESS ANTENNAS AND ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT ONTO MONOPINE
TOWER. AT&T WILL BE EXTENDING THE HEIGHT OF THE TOWER BY 14' TO ACHIEVE A 108"
CENTERLINE. AT&T WILL ALSO BE MOVING THE EXISTING MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT TO THE TOP FO
THE TOWER EXTENSION. AT&T WILL INSTALL GROUND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING A CABINET AND
20kW DIESEL GENERATOR. PER PB APPROVAL. CONCRETE SLAB FOR GENERATOR (SUBS TO
APPLY FOR THEIR OWN PERMITS) HEIGHT INCREASE PERMITTED PER RSA 12-K: 2XXV, 490-707 D
(2)(A) AND MIDDLE CLASS TAX AND JOB CREATION ACT OF 2012 SEC 6409 (A)

24/7 BOUTIQUE FITNESS STUDIO. 2310sf, APPROX 500 ACTIVE MEMBERS, AVERAGE 3-5
EMPLOYEES, STAFFED 6 DAYS A WEEK (50 HOURS) MEMBERS WILL USE KEY CARD TO ENTER AND
EXERCISE. BY APPOINTMENT ONLY, 30 MEMBERS AND 5 EMPLOYEES MAX, 10 SAUNAS

INSTALL NEW REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED HOME 14 X 66, 2 BEDROOM, 2 BATHROOM ON
CONCRETE SLAB

CORE AND SHELL ONLY. A OWNER TO COMPLETE EVERYTING AFTER CORE AND SHELL
MOVE EXISTING HOME TO STORAGE, LETTER OF PERMISSION TO MOVE ATTACHED

INSTALLATION OF ROOF MOUNTED PV SOLAR SYTEM. 10 PANELS, ONE INVERTER, NO ESS, NO
STRUCTURAL UPGRADES, 4.1 KW DE, 3.8 KW AC@240 V

ProjectCost  PermitFee Contractor Name

$

$

$

12,000.00

18,680.00

20,000.00

41,303.80

20,000.00

20,000.00

23,000.00

12,000.00

28,000.00

60,000.00

60,000.00

415,000.00

5.00

90,000.00

50,000.00

10,000.00

15,463.93

$  156.00
$  100.00
$  130.00
$  266.50
$  130.00
$  260.00
$  100.00
$  100.00
$ 182,00
$  780.00
$  390.00
$ 5,395.00

$  462.00

KE JO CORPORATION

ALLAN BERRY

HOMEOWNER

CYR LUMBER - MARY DOMINGS

JIMKELLEY

PRO WARRIOR CONSTRUCTION

RICK DOUGLASS

CHANCE VANTRAN

DAVID DEGAGNE

TOM O'DONNELL

STILETTO CONSTRUCTION

AMENTUM DIGITIAL INFRASTUCTURE

MICHELLE SUNDMAN

ERICA BALKUS

MMP CONSTRUCTION

SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES

FREEDOM FOREVER NH LLC

Owner Name
SAIINDUSTRIAL TRUST LLC

AYERS VILLAGE PROFESSIONAL PARK CONDOMIN

ROSSI ROBERTO C

COSTABRIAN M &LORIN

JACKSON KATHLEEN TRUSTEE

BREWER MICHELE M & ROBERT C TRUSTEES

SHEEHAN MICHAEL E & IDA MARIE

BADURAK JOHN S & MARY C ANGERS TRUSTEES

CHIOLAANTONINOJ

O'DONNELL THOMAS J JR & TARA

PROULX GREGORY S & RACHEL D

SCHULTZ FARMLLC

DSMMBIILLC

SALEM MANUFACTURED HOME LLC

KANE & TOBIN PROPERTIES LLC

MAZZA STEVEN

MURRAY SHEILAM



