

Permit/License										
Record #	Issued Date	Street No	Street Name	Project Name	Permit For	Work Description	Project Cost	Permit Fee	Contractor Name	Owner Name
B-25-607	8/22/2025	12	INDUSTRIAL WAY		ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	INTERNAL DEMO OF MOLD IMPACTED MATERIALS.Â	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 156.00	KE JO CORPORATION	SAI INDUSTRIAL TRUST LLC
B-25-601	8/18/2025	395	MAIN ST	395 MAIN ST UNIT 8	ALTERATION--COMMERCIAL	REMOVAL OF EXISTING AIR HANDLER, ELECTRIC HEAT AND CONDENSER. INSTALLATION OF CUSTOM COMFORT AIR HANDLER, ELECTRIC HEAT AND HEAT PUMP. NO NEW DUCTWORK.	\$ 18,680.00	\$ 100.00	ALLAN BERRY	AYERS VILLAGE PROFESSIONAL PARK CONDOMIN
B-25-603	8/20/2025	14	WEBSTER ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	SPLIT GARAGE INTO FIVE ROOMS WITH THE FOLLOWING NAMES/USES: OIL TANK ROOM; T.V. GAME ROOM; SOTRAGE; OFFICE; HALLWAY. SHALL NOT BE USED AS AN ACCESSORY APARTMENT.**NO PLUMBING, NO BEDROOMS, NO MEANS OF COOKING**	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 130.00	HOMEOWNER	ROSSI ROBERTO C
B-25-602	8/20/2025	18	GANLEY DR		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	BATHROOM REMODEL - REMOVAL OF FLOOR, VANITY, SHOWER. PLUMBER & ELECTRICIAN WILL BE ON SITE.Â	\$ 41,303.80	\$ 265.50	CYR LUMBER - MARY DOMINGS	COSTA BRIAN M & LORI N
B-25-600	8/18/2025	300	N MAIN ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	INSTALLING NEW FOOTINGS FOR NEW FRONT PORCH (312 SQ FT) WITH 10X18 ROOF OVER 1/2 OF DECK	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 130.00	JIM KELLEY	JACKSON KATHLEEN TRUSTEE
B-25-599	8/18/2025	221	N MAIN ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	WORK WITHOUT PERMIT - PRO WARRIOR CONSTRUCTION. DEMO AND INCREASE DECK SIZE TO 14X20 DECK	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 260.00	PRO WARRIOR CONSTRUCTION	BREWER MICHELE M & ROBERT C TRUSTEES
B-25-598	8/18/2025	93	N MAIN ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	WATER LEAK FROM PIPE IN KITCHEN WHICH WENT DOWN TO GARAGE - HAD BEEN LEAKING FOR SOME TIME	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 100.00	RICK DOUGLASS	SHEEHAN MICHAEL E & IDA MARIE
B-25-597	8/18/2025	12	WOODBURY ST		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	REPLACE 40'X5' FARMERS PORCH WITH NEW BOARDS & RAILINGS. STAY IN EXISTING FOOTPRINT.Â REPLACE IN LIKE KIND.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 100.00	CHANCE VANTRAN	BADURAK JOHN S & MARY C ANGERS TRUSTEES
B-25-596	8/19/2025	50	SILVER BROOK RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	ADD STAIRS FROM MASTER BEDROOM LEADING TO ATTIC SPACE. ADD WINDOW TO ATTIC GABLE END. ADD FLOORING / T&G PLY, KNEE WALLS TO BE 5' IN HEIGHT OR HIGHER NOT LOWER, INSULATION AND BASIC LIGHTS. DRYWALL AND PLASTER TO CREATE A CLEANER STORAGE SPACE. NOT TO BE A BEDROOM.	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 182.00	DAVID DEGAGNE	CHIOLA ANTONINO J
B-25-577	8/20/2025	10	SHANNON RD		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	**FOUDNATION EXCAVATED, FOOTINGS Poured AND WALLS Poured WITHOUT A PERMIT** EXTRA BEDROOM AND BATHROOM.Â NO MEANS OF COOKING, NOT BE USED AS AN ACCESSORY APARTMENT. NO KITCHENETTE. WETLAND SETBACKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. SEPTIC SYSTEM APPROVED FOR 3 BEDROOMS.	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 780.00	TOM O'DONNELL	O'DONNELL THOMAS J JR & TARA
B-25-563	8/18/2025	19	COTTONWOOD LN		ALTERATION--RESIDENTIAL	FINISHING 330sf OF THE BASEMENT FOR OFFICE SPACE.Â USE NON-GRINDING PUMP FOR ANY BATHROOM PUMP	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 390.00	STILETTO CONSTRUCTION	PROULX GREGORY S & RACHEL D
B-25-472	8/22/2025	152	ZION HILL RD		CELL TOWER	AT&T TO COLOCATE WIRELESS ANTENNAS AND ANCILLARY EQUIPMENT ONTO MONOPINE TOWER. AT&T WILL BE EXTENDING THE HEIGHT OF THE TOWER BY 14' TO ACHIEVE A 108' CENTERLINE. AT&T WILL ALSO BE MOVING THE EXISTING MUNICIPAL EQUIPMENT TO THE TOP FO THE TOWER EXTENSION. AT&T WILL INSTALL GROUND EQUIPMENT INCLUDING A CABINET AND 20KW DIESEL GENERATOR. PER PB APPROVAL. CONCRETE SLAB FOR GENERATOR (SUBS TO APPLY FOR THEIR OWN PERMITS) HEIGHT INCREASE PERMITTED PER RSA 12-K: 2XXV, 490-707 D (2)(A) AND MIDDLE CLASS TAX AND JOB CREATION ACT OF 2012 SEC 6409 (A)	\$ 415,000.00	\$ 5,395.00	AMENTUM DIGITAL INFRASTRUCTURE	SCHULTZ FARM LLC
B-25-532	8/22/2025	203	S BROADWAY	215 S BROADWAY, HOT WORK	CHANGE OF OCCUPANT-- COMMERCIAL MANUFACTURED HOUSING-- REPLACEMENT	24/7 BOUTIQUE FITNESS STUDIO. 2310sf, APPROX 500 ACTIVE MEMBERS, AVERAGE 3-5 EMPLOYEES. STAFFED 6 DAYS A WEEK (50 HOURS) MEMBERS WILL USE KEY CARD TO ENTER AND EXERCISE. BY APPOINTMENT ONLY, 30 MEMBERS AND 5 EMPLOYEES MAX, 10 SAUNAS	\$ 5.00	TBD	MICHELLE SUNDMAN	DSM MB II LLC
B-25-592	8/18/2025	84	ACKERMANS TR PK	84 CADDY DRIVE		INSTALL NEW REPLACEMENT MANUFACTURED HOME 14 X 66, 2 BEDROOM, 2 BATHROOM ON CONCRETE SLAB	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 462.00	ERICA BALKUS	SALEM MANUFACTURED HOME LLC
B-25-556	8/21/2025	7	KING ST		NEW CONSTRUCTION--1 FAMILY	CORE AND SHELL ONLY.Â OWNER TO COMPLETE EVERYTHING AFTER CORE AND SHELL	\$ 50,000.00	TBD	MMP CONSTRUCTION	KANE & TOBIN PROPERTIES LLC
B-25-591	8/18/2025	6	COLE STR PK	29 LOWELL RD, #6	RAZE--MANUFACTURED HOME	MOVE EXISTING HOME TO STORAGE, LETTER OF PERMISSION TO MOVE ATTACHED INSTALLATION OF ROOF MOUNTED PV SOLAR SYTEM. 10 PANELS, ONE INVERTER, NO ESS, NO STRUCTURAL UPGRADES, 4.1 KW DE, 3.8 KW AC@240 V	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100.00	SALEM MANUFACTURED HOMES	MAZZA STEVEN
B-25-606	8/22/2025	11	DARRYL LN	11 DARRYLE LN- SOLAR	SOLAR PANELS		\$ 15,463.93	\$ 100.00	FREEOM FOREVER NH LLC	MURRAY SHEILA M